PRINTED: 08/21/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345537	B. WING				C / 19/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	19/2010
SILVER S	TREAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER			05 SILVER STREAM LANE ILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	;	F	000			
F 690 SS=D	complaint investigation Bowel/Bladder Incont		F	690			8/16/18
	resident who is contir admission receives s maintain continence t	cility must ensure that nent of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical les such that continence is					
	ensure that- (i) A resident who entindwelling catheter is resident's clinical concatheterization was n (ii) A resident who enindwelling catheter or is assessed for removas possible unless the demonstrates that caland (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract is continence to the extended.	on the resident's assment, the facility must an not catheterized unless the idition demonstrates that ecessary; ters the facility with an subsequently receives one val of the catheter as soon e resident's clinical condition theterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder treatment and services to infections and to restore ent possible.					
	ensure that a residen						
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/07/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345537	B. WING		C 07/40/2048
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343337		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/19/2018
SILVER ST	REAM HEALTH AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		2305 SILVER STREAM LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 690	Continued From pag		F 69	0	
	possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, staff interview, facility failed to adminurinary tract infection after the order was guaranteed 4 sampled residents	nal bowel function as r is not met as evidenced on, physician assistant (PA) iew, and record review the nister an antibiotic to treat a (UTI) until the twelfth day iven for an urinalysis for 1 of (Resident #56) reviewed for s. The facility also failed to		Ineffective communication regarding physician orders between nursing st and lack of education regarding purp and proper use of leg strap as a par indwelling catheter care has been determined to be the root cause whi to the deficiency.	aff pose t of
	anchor the urinary casampled residents (Figure 2) catheters and/or UTI 1. Record review readmitted to the facility resident's documenters.	Resident #36) reviewed for s. Findings included:		1. Corrective action has been accomplished for the alleged deficie practice in regards to Resident #56, providing Augmentin 500 MG by mo times per day for 7 days as ordered physician on 05/07/2018 to 05/14/20 Resident has no further signs/sympt of a urinary tract infection.	by uth, 3 by the 018.
	set (MDS) document he exhibited no beha care, he required ext with all his activities eating, and he was fi bowel and bladder.	118 quarterly minimum data ed his cognition was intact, viors including rejection of ensive assistance from staff of daily living except for requently incontinent of		Corrective action has been accompl for the alleged deficient practice in regards to Resident #36 by immedia placing the leg strap as required. Dir of Nursing provided immediate 1:1 education with NA #1 regarding propindwelling catheter care, including placement of leg strap.	ntely rector per
	bladder incontinence to) physical limitation problem included, "C (signs and symptoms A 04/25/18 physician	ented, "(Resident) has /fecal incontinence r/t (due s." Interventions to this /bserve/document for s/sx		2. Current residents have the potent be effected by the same alleged defi practice and will be identified during clinical start up meeting. Physician of written within the last 24-72 hours we reviewed to ensure ordered treatment been implemented. The Director of Nursing or Designee will conduct an for current residents receiving orders.	icient the orders ill be nt has

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345537	B. WING _				C 1 19/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 011	19/2010
	10115211 011 001 1 21211				305 SILVER STREAM LANE		
SILVER ST	TREAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER			VILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Continued From page	2 2	F 6	390			
	collected for Residen	t #56. ted that the resident's urine 17/18, with final results/C & S			the last 90 days, to ensure timely treatment. Negative findings will be addressed with the physician if noted. This will be completed by 08/10/2018.		
	04/30/18 showing gre	ater than 100,000 (CFU) of Escherichia coli			Facility residents who require indwellin catheter care have the potential to be effected by the alleged deficient practic and will be identified upon admission,	_	
	05/07/18 revealed no	view of progress notes between 04/30/18 and 07/18 revealed no documentation of Resident 6 experiencing pain or discomfort.			quarterly, annually and with significant change status via the MDS assessmer process. Residents will also be identified in daily clinical start up meetings, if a n	nt ed	
	on Augmentin (antibio	order started Resident #56 otic) 500 milligrams (mg) by es daily (TID) x 7 days for			order is received for an indwelling catheter. The Director of Nursing or Designee has accomplished an audit or residents with indwelling catheters to ensure that leg straps are properly		
	administration record	first dose of Augmentin at			secured. Negative findings were correct if noted. This was completed on 07/19/2018.	ted	
	the facility tried to do hospital because they getting results back to hours. He explained utilized the facility col immediately, and the hospital. He commer	PM Unit Manager #1 stated a lot of labs through the were very good about to the facility in close to 24 if the hospital lab was lected the specimen facility transported it to the nted if the contracted lab then the facility immediately			3. Measures put into place to ensure the same alleged deficient practice does not recur include: On 08/07/2018, education with current licensed nurses was provided by the Director of Nursing regarding proper and timely initiation a implementation of physician orders and treatment. Nursing Administration will conduct daily stand down meetings to ensure that ordered treatment is	es g, nd	
	collected the urine, repicked up by the comreported the facility has from which it collected According to Unit Mannot get results in a tin	frigerated it, and it was pany the next morning. He ad a dedicated computer			implemented timely. The Director of Nursing or Designee w conduct daily audits (Monday thru Frida of physician orders to ensure timely implementation of the orders and proposed medication administration protocol is followed. Weekend orders will be	ay)	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345537	B. WING			l	C 19/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000	1	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	077	19/2016
				23	305 SILVER STREAM LANE		
SILVER S	REAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		w	/ILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	unit managers called results with one of the building frequently. Fone of the PAs then we ffective antibiotic, arimmediately that sam On 07/17/18 at 3:07 I were usually relayed she was in the building. Tuesdays, Wednesda building a half day on explained if she was results could be place commented the hosp about sending results often she or a facility the results. According results were usually a urine collection. She final lab result was partibiotic treatment is On 07/17/18 at 5:16 If (DON) stated the nur UA should write a lab should be collected the night shift collecting a DON reported the merprinted off lab results the unit managers which physician books. She managers called the lab results they were	ts were received one of the the physician or shared the e PAs who were in the de stated the physician or wrote an order for an and the antibiotic was started at eday. PM PA #1 stated lab results to her in person because any all day on Mondays, ays, and Fridays and in the anthursdays. However, she not present in the facility, and in her book. She ital was not always good as over the computer, and nurse had to call them for any and the parallel be a to the PA, final UA lab available 24 - 72 hours after explained as soon as the aired with a C & S, then should be begun immediately. PM the Director of Nursing se who took the order for the parallel be a shift or next shift, with a lot of specimens. The edical records supervisor daily, forwarding them to no placed them in the ecommented the unit labs if they did not get the	F	690	reviewed on Mondays. Audits will continue daily Monday-Friday for 4 wee and then monthly for 2 months and as needed thereafter. On 07/19/2018, education with current licensed nurses and nursing assistants was completed by the Staff Developme Coordinator, regarding proper indwellin catheter care, including placement of lestrap. The Director of Nursing or Designee will conduct audits 3 times peweek for 4 weeks and then monthly tim 2 months to ensure proper indwelling catheter care, including placement of lestraps. 4. The Director of Nursing or Designee will review the results of the above mentioned audits weekly. Data will be analyzed and noted patterns or trends be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee monthly for 3 months. The QAPI Committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the above plan monthly and will develop and implement additio interventions based on negative finding to ensure continued compliance.	ent g eg er es es eg will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING_			C 07/19/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2305 SILVER STREAM LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28401		1 0771372010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	and reflux Uropathy The MDS quarterly arevealed the resider required extensive a assist with toileting, catheter and was also as a review of the care for an indwelling urin intervention to ancholoxic excess tension. An interview with Reform 16/18 at 2:34 PM had some problems An observation of care on 07/18/18 at 9:15 provided privacy and each step. He was slacks after NA #1 will gloves and prepared cleansed the period and then rinsed the wash around the pen NA #1 was noted to wash clothes 3 times the tip of the penist to bag. The catheter we resident's leg. NA # urinal and reconnect catheter. An interview was co 07/18/18 at 10:00 A staff did not usually	s included, in part, obstructive with urinary retention. assessment dated 06/01/18 at was cognitively intact. He assistance with one staff had an indwelling urinary ways incontinent of bowel. plan revealed a plan of care mary catheter with an or the catheter to prevent asident #36 was conducted on a sesident #36 stated he has with bleeding and discomfort. Atheter care was conducted AM with NA #1. The NA do informed Resident #36 of instructed to remove his vashed her hands and applied at the water basins. NA #1 area. NA #1 proceeded to mis and the catheter tubing. The have rinsed and used clean as to cleanse the tubing from the bottom of the catheter into a sted the bottom of the catheter into a sted the bottom of the secure the catheter tubing. Inducted with Resident #36 on M. Resident #36 reported the secure the catheter tubing. Inducted with Resident #36 on M. Resident #36 reported the secure the catheter tubing. Inducted with Resident #36 on M. Resident #36 reported the secure the catheter tubing. Inducted with Resident #36 on M. Resident #36 reported the secure the catheter tubing.	F 6	90			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING			C 07/19/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2305 SILVER STREAM LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28401		7771072010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	An interview with NA revealed that she did every time she did catheter tubing was catheter care and she when she was done. Not like it. An interview with Nu AM confirmed the reurinary catheter. Nu urinary catheter care (entry site), check the bladder, check for catheter was draining or cloudy urine in the besure the bag was Nurse #5 stated the to his catheter or reficatheter to his leg. In did an assessment, sthe catheter was in p. Nurse #5 reported slknew he had one on asked for it. An interview with Re 1:35 PM reported that today, but this was in put one on. The resibetter with it on." Renever refused to we aif he would like to we sif he would like to we sif he would like to we sif he would like to we signed that the side of	a#1 on 07/18/18 at 10:03 AM decatheter care the same way are. NA #1 confirmed the not secured prior to the restated she did not secure it a She stated the resident did are #5 on 07/18/18 at 10:15 sident had an indwelling rese #5 stated the protocol for a was to check the tubing rese #5 stated the protocol for a was to check the tubing rese #5 stated the protocol for a was to check the tubing rese #6 on 07/18/18 at 10:15 sident had an indwelling rese #5 stated the protocol for a was to check the tubing research to the resident, bloody recatheter bag and check to recident did not refuse care use the staff to secure the Nurse #5 reported when she she would check to be sure place and secured to the leg. The did not assess it today, but now because the NA just sident #36 on 07/18/18 at at they put the leg strap on maybe the 3rd time they ever ident stated "It feels much resident #36 reported he has ar it nor has staff ever asked ar it or not.	F 6				
		nducted with the Director of 7/18/18 at 4:30 PM. The					

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345537	B. WING _			C 07/19/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2305 SILVER STREAM LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28401	IE	07/13/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	secure the indwelling resident's leg at all to care plan.	xpectation was for staff to g catheter tubing to the imes per protocol and the	Fé	590		
F 711 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1) §483.30(b) Physicia The physician must- §483.30(b)(1) Revie of care, including me each visit required b section; §483.30(b)(2) Write, notes at each visit; a §483.30(b)(3) Sign a exception of influenz vaccines, which may physician-approved assessment for cont This REQUIREMEN by:	w the resident's total program edications and treatments, at y paragraph (c) of this sign, and date progress and and date all orders with the ea and pneumococcal be administered per facility policy after an raindications. T is not met as evidenced	F	Ineffective communication be	otwoon.	8/16/18
	interviews the facility management for 1 o whose physician fail the physician progree Findings included: Review of the medic #26 was admitted to had diagnoses of Alz non-Alzheimer's der	view and staff, and physician a failed to provide medication f 1 residents (Resident #26) ed to transcribe an order from ss notes to an order sheet. Lal record revealed Resident the facility on 08/12/16 and cheimer's disease, mentia, and seizure disorder. Lerly Minimum Data Set (MDS)		Ineffective communication be nursing staff and medical probeen determined the root cauto the deficiency. 1. Corrective action has been accomplished for the alleged practice in regards to Resider adjusting the medication as of the physician. 2. Current residents have the be affected by the same alleged.	viders has use which led deficient nt #26 by ordered by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING_				C 1 19/2018
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 011	19/2010
TO UNIC OF TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FIER				305 SILVER STREAM LANE		
SILVER ST	TREAM HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			/ILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From pa	age 7	F	711			
	severely cognitively and behavioral syn	ealed Resident #26 was y impaired and had physical nptoms. sician Note dated 03/14/18			practice. The Director of Nursing or Designee will conduct an audit of curre residents with physician assessment notes over the last 90 days. Negative findings will be corrected and addresse		
	revealed that Resid agitation, increased more difficult to con	dent #26 was having increased d combativeness, and was htrol. The plan was to trial an dal (an antipsychotic			with the physician if noted. This will be completed by 08/10/2018. 3. Measures put into place to ensure the state of the		
	medication) to 0.5r each day.	ng (milligrams) by mouth twice			the same alleged deficient practice doe not recur include: On 08/07/2018, curre medical providers and current licensed	es ent	
	revealed Resident uncontrolled behave increase of Rispero	sician Note dated 03/29/18 #26 was assessed as having rior disturbances and a trial dal to 0.5mg (milligrams) by day would be done.			nurses will be educated by the Director Nursing, regarding the requirement for physician recommendations to be writt as orders in the medical record. The Director of Nursing or Designee will		
	2018 Medication A	ch 2018 orders and the March dministration Record (MAR) se to the amount of Risperdal ved.			review all physician progress notes to ensure recommendations have been transcribed as orders and have been properly communicated to nursing staff Audits will continue daily Monday-Frida for 4 weeks, and then monthly for 2	gress notes to us have been ud have been to nursing staff. V Monday-Friday	
	04/10/18 revealed note indicated Res be increased to 0.5	chiatry Follow-Up Note dated that the most recent physician ident #26's Risperdal was to mg twice each day but the was not reflected on the MAR.			months and as needed thereafter. Aud for Saturday and Sunday will be completed by Director of Nursing or Designee on Monday.		
	dated 04/18/18 rev	sician's Telephone Orders ealed an order to increase perdal to 0.5mg twice each sturbances.			4. The Director of Nursing or Designee will review audits weekly. Data will be analyzed and noted patterns or trends be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee monthly for 3 months. The		
	#26's Risperdal wa each day on 04/18				QAPI Committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the above plan monthl and will develop and implement addition interventions based on negative finding	nal	
	In an interview on	07/17/18 at 10:45 AM Resident			to ensure continued compliance		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345537	B. WING		C 07/19/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2305 SILVER STREAM LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28401	01/13/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 711	medication change facility as an order. change in the progrorder. He stated th have been transcrib medication could be did not feel Resider the behaviors continuant in an interview on O Director of Nursing of the physician to a management and n in a progress note. physicians to accurate visit and to docume Laboratory Services CFR(s): 483.50(a)(1) The flaboratory services residents. The facility and timeliness of th (i) If the facility proviservices, the service requirements for laboratory services, the service requirements for laboratory services, the service requirements for laboratory services, the service requirements for laboratory or laboratory or laboratory or laboratory or included: Review of the medical state of the medical services or services and the services of	cated an order for a should be provided to the He stated that writing the ess note did not constitute an e medication change should bed onto an order sheet so the eincreased. The physician at #26 was harmed although nued. 17/18/18 at 4:45 PM the stated it was the responsibility write an order for medication of to just write the information She indicated she expected ately assess residents at each int accordingly. 1)(i) 1)(i) 2) 2) 3) 4)(i) 4) 5) 6) 6) 6) 7/18/18 at 4:45 PM the stated it was the responsibility write an order for medication of to just write the information She indicated she expected ately assess residents at each int accordingly. 5) 6) 6) 6) 6) 7/18/18 at 4:45 PM the stated it was the responsibility write an order for medication of to just write the information of the just write the information of the indicated she expected ately assess residents at each int accordingly. 6) 8) 1)(i) 1) 1) 2) 3) 4) 4) 4) 4) 4) 5) 6) 6) 6) 6) 7/18/18 at 4:45 PM the stated it was the responsibility write an order for medication of to just write the information of the just write t	F 770		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45507	B. WING			С	
		345537	B. WING _		•	7/19/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
SII VER ST	CREAM HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		2305 SILVER STREAM LANE			
0.272.0		THE INCOME SERVICES		WILMINGTON, NC 28401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	'STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 770	Continued From p	age 9	F 7	770			
F 770	and had diagnose: Clostridium Difficilic Review of the ann dated 05/14/18 review of the Phydated 05/07/18 review of the Phydated 05/07/18 review of the laboratory test. In an interview on Director of Clinical	s of kidney cancer, anemia, and e colitis. ual Minimum Data Set (MDS) vealed Resident #27 was and did not reject care. sician's Telephone Orders vealed an order for a Complete s) with differential and a Basic BMP) to be drawn STAT (right b. aratory result report revealed lered for 05/14/18 was not 16/18. There was no result TAT BMP ordered to be	F 7	practice in regards to Reside obtaining the ordered lab an physician with the results. 2. Current residents have the be affected by the same alle practice. The Director of Nur Designee has accomplished current residents with lab ordered last 90 days. Negative findin corrected and addressed with physician if noted. This will be by 08/10/2018. 3. Measures put into place to the same alleged deficient protrecur include: On 08/07/2016 licensed nurses will be educed Director of Nursing, regarding management procedures an expectations. The Director of Designee will review the lab	e potential to ged deficient raing or an audit of ders over the gs will be the the completed on ensure that tractice does 2018, current rated by the glab do for each		
	the STAT BMP orce performed at all. So re-ordered to be downs not done. Shoresults were not for physician and they the laboratory test. In an interview on Manager (UM) #2 the order for the dan order was writted laboratory test on completed on 05/1 In an interview on stated the process.	07/19/18 at 10:00 AM Unit stated STAT meant to complete ate ordered. She indicated if en on 05/07/18 for a STAT 05/14/18 the test needed to be		unit during the clinical start-uensure proper completion of physician orders. Negative finvestigated and reported or daily stand down meeting. A continue daily Monday-Frida and then monthly for 2 mont needed thereafter. Audits for and Sunday will be completed of Nursing on Monday. 4. The Director of Nursing or will review audits weekly. Day analyzed and noted patterns be reported to the Quality As Performance Improvement (Committee monthly for 3 months)	I labs per indings will be in during the audits will ay for 4 weeks, the and as in Saturday ed by Director in Designee at a will be so or trends will essurance QAPI)		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345537	B. WING				C
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040001		S-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	071	19/2018
TO AME OF TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FEEL				305 SILVER STREAM LANE		
SILVER ST	TREAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER			/ILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIADES DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 770	book and then the night shift nurses would write		F	770	QAPI Committee will evaluate the		
	the requisition form for #1 stated if a test was date then that was whone. He indicated if laboratory test and it the physician should stated the missing test should have been carcheck done by the nighn a follow-up interviet the DDCS stated she the staff and physicia	or the laboratory tests. UM is marked STAT for a specific men the test needed to be a physician ordered a was missing from the record ask for the results. He is and the late STAT tests tught during the 24 hour chart ght nurses. We on 07/19/18 at 1:50 PM expected quality care from in the facility. She stated			effectiveness of the above plan monthly and will develop and implement addition interventions based on negative finding to ensure continued compliance.	nal	
F 812 SS=F	as ordered. The DDC the nurses to review a tests were completed	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F	812			8/16/18
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	ry requirements.					
	state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consume a growing and food (iii) This provision does from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store,	ed satisfactory by federal, ies. bood items obtained directly subject to applicable State plations. so not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING			C 7/19/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7/19/2016	
TO UNIC OF T	TO VIDER OR GOTT EIER			2305 SILVER STREAM LANE	_		
SILVER ST	REAM HEALTH AND RI	EHABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	e 11	F 81	12			
	by:	ervice safety. I is not met as evidenced on and staff interview the		Ineffective interdepartmental			
	facility failed to replace			communication regarding dish			
	sanitizing solution wh			temperature irregularities alor			
		machine. The facility also		infrequent monitoring of saniti			
		nin final rinse temperatures		has been determined to be the	e root cause		
		ees Fahrenheit during the		which led to the deficiency.			
	· ·	emperature dish machine.		Corrective action has been			
	Findings included:			accomplished for the alleged			
	1 During observation	n of the dish machine		practice. Initially, all kitchen of			
		t 8:49 AM on 07/18/18, six		related to sanitization of dishv	•		
		were run through the dish		immediately stopped upon ide			
	machine.	were run unough the dish		the deficiency. Dishware that			
	macinic.			through the machine following			
	At 9:07 AM on 07/18/	/18 a test strip which was		service did not leave the kitch			
		ength of the sanitizing		properly sanitized per guidelir			
		the dish machine did not		immediately arrived at the fac			
	register the presence			inspect the dish machine and			
		the jug of sanitizing solution		be working properly.			
		emperature dish machine					
		was completely dry. Review		2. Current residents have the	potential to		
		og revealed a dietary		be affected by the same alleg			
		ed a test strip used to check		practice. On 07/18/2018, the			
		initizing solution feeding into		Director of Clinical Services a			
	_	ore beginning the cleaning of		an audit of all discharges to the	•		
		on 07/18/18 registered 200		over the last 60 days. None o	•		
	parts per million (PPI	M) of sanitizer. On the log		residents discharged to the ho	ospital were		
	during the month of J	luly 2018 it was documented		diagnosed with foodborne illne	ess.		
	37 times that the test	strip registered 200 PPM.					
				3. Measures put into place to			
		8/18 the dish machine		the same alleged deficient pra			
	-	e stated there was no way a		not recur include: On 07/18/20			
		registered 200 PPM before		dietary staff were immediately			
	_	fast dishes started at 8:49		by the Certified Dietary Mana	•		
		ause the jug of sanitizer was		regarding proper temperature			
	completely dry. He a	llso reported the sanitizing		sanitizer levels. Dishwasher to	emperature		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING			C 7/19/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		1119/2010	
SILVER STREAM HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				2305 SILVER STREAM LANE	-		
				WILMINGTON, NC 28401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pag	je 12	F 8	12			
	dispensing system of recently serviced an would have registered time during July 201 dispensing system of enough sanitizer to a continuous basis. He optimal range that moterate of the low-form of the strength of the streng	on the dish machine had been discolorated so no test strips and as high as 200 PPM any and as the commented the was calibrated to dispense register 50 - 75 PPM on a see explained this was the haximized the sanitizing emperatures dish machine. 8/18 the District Director of riewed all discharges from the all in the past two months, and of the residents discharged to mosed with foodborne illness. 8/18 the Dietary Manager rerviced the dietary staff about the dish machine and at that time it was ary staff that a		will be checked and recorded temperature log by dietary state Negative findings will be immore reported to the Certified Dietary or Maintenance Director and resolved prior to the use of the Maintenance Director or Desireview the temperature log to the proper temperature is mandality and suffer a weeks, and then month months and as needed therefor Saturday and Sunday will completed by or Maintenance Designee on Monday. 4. Sanitizer levels will be cherecorded by dietary staff prior of the dishwasher. Negative for the dishwasher. Negative for the dishwasher and will be recorded by dietary staff prior of the machine. Certific Manager or Designee will revisanitizer log to ensure that the levels are maintained. Audits daily Monday-Friday for 4 we monthly for 2 months and PRA dudits for Saturday and Sunday. 4. The Maintenance Director Dietary Manager will review to audits weekly. Data will be arnoted patterns or trends will the anoted patterns or trends will the control of the dishwasher.	aff each shift. ediately ary Manager will be the machine. ignee will the ensure that intained. inday-Friday y for 2 after. Audits be the Director or cked and to each use findings will the Certified resolved prior the director or will continue the proper will continue the stay will be y Manager and Certified their assigned halyzed and		
		3/18 a dietary aide stated she		the Quality Assurance Perform Improvement (QAPI) Commit for 3 months. The QAPI Commit evaluate the effectiveness of	tee monthly mittee will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040001	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		07/19/2018	
				2305 SILVER STREAM LANE			
SILVER STREAM HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				WILMINGTON, NC 28401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 812	germs and bacteria of commented if the strip above 100 PPM she is maintenance manager problem could be fixed when she was assign machine, before running she always checked to drying agent, and sar was solution inside the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the service representative observation the water machine in the final risupport of the	of of sanitizer in order to kill in kitchenware. She is were below 50 PPM or set the DM or the er know immediately so the id. She also reported that ed to work at the dish ing kitchenware through, the jugs of washing agent, sitizer to make sure there em. and 9:08 AM on 07/18/18 are were run though the dish inse gauge of the machine did move above ature of 100 degrees dietary employees operating in enot monitoring the 8/18 the dish machine estated during this reeding into the dish inse cycle was not above in eit. He reported there was in edish machine gauges were accurately capturing. He commented the final ead at least 120 degrees or kitchenware to be 18 the Dietary Manager in mployees had been made in responsibility to monitor ges during the entire itchenware. She reported	F 8	plan monthly and will develop implement additional intervent on negative findings to ensure compliance.	ions based		
	process of cleaning k						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SILVER STREAM HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2305 SILVER STREAM LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28401		07/19/2018	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	rinse cycle was 120 - She commented whe was below 120 degree that the dietary staff i According to the DM, below 120 degrees p jeopardy. At 4:34 PM on 07/18, staff was supposed to final rinse temperatur below 120 degrees F final rinse water below hot enough to fully according to the comments of the c	e 14 140 degrees Fahrenheit. In the final rinse temperature less it was her expectation notify her immediately. Ifinal rinse temperature laced resident health in 18 a dietary aide stated the onotify the DM anytime the re of the dish machine was rahrenheit. She explained withis temperature was not otivate the sanitizing solution, acteria on kitchenware might	F8	12			